500 Series
Thermistor Probe Assemblies
DESCRIPTION
The 500 Series is broad portfolio of air/gas, liquid and surface
temperature probes that use Honeywell's NTC (Negative
Temperature Coefficient) thermistors.
Thermistors can be very effective in sensing temperatures of
gases, liquids or solids because of their enhanced sensitivity.

30 Gauge Teflon
insulation
152 mm [6 in] 16.0 s 0,7 mW/°C N/A N/A N/A N/A
520-41AH05-105 Air/Gas 1,000,000 Ohm ±20.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 4716 5 Epoxy filled Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] 16.0 s 0,7 mW/°C N/A N/A N/A N/A
521-59BP01-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±20.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3670 12 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
64 mm [2.5 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
526-31AD50-153 Surface  15,000 Ohm ±1.0% ESA/SCC-4006-
001-03
3670 12 Aluminum  Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
30 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 s 3.3 mW/°C
526-31AN07-202 Surface  2,000 Ohm ±1.0% ESA/SCC-4006-
001-07
3518 11 Aluminum  Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Kapton
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 s 3.3 mW/°C
526-31AN08-153 Surface  15,000 Ohm ±1.0% ESA/SCC-4006-
001-08
3670 12 Aluminum  Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Kapton
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 s 3.3 mW/°C
526-31AN25-402 Surface  4,000 Ohm ±1.0% ESA/SCC-4006-
001-06
3518 11 Aluminum  Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Kapton
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 s 3.3 mW/°C
526-31AN36-402 Surface  4,000 Ohm ±1.0% ESA/SCC-4006-
001-09
3518 11 Aluminum  Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Kapton
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 s 3.3 mW/°C
526-33AB20-153 Surface  15,000 Ohm ±0.1 °C [0.18 °F] -5 °C to 35 °C
[32 °F to 95 °F]
3670 12 Stainless
steel
Threaded body
(8-32 UNC-2A)
Flying leads
(two)
30 Gauge silver-
plated Teflon
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.0 s 5.2 mW/°C
526-33AB47-202 Surface  2,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 125 °C
[32 °F to 257 °F]
3518 11 Stainless
steel
Threaded body
(8-32 UNC-2A)
Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
356 mm [14 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.0 s 5.2 mW/°C
526-59AR04-104 Immersion 100,000 Ohm ±1.0 °C [1.8 °F] 105 °C to 165 °C
[221 °F to 329 °F]
4061 14 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
610 mm [24 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
528-59AR12-104 Immersion 100,000 Ohm ±1.5 °C [2.7 °F] 10 °C to 260 °C
[50 °F to 500 °F]
4061 14 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing Flying leads
(two)
26 Gauge Teflon
insulation
4267 mm [168 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
535-32AA20-104 Surface 100,000 Ohm ±1.0 °C [1.8 °F] 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Nickel-
plated
copper
Ring tongue
(#10)
Flying leads
(two)
22 Gauge Teflon
insulation
1981 mm [78 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 s 20 mW/°C
535-32AA30-503 Surface 50,000 Ohm ±10.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Nickel-
plated
copper
Ring tongue
(#10)
Flying leads
(two)
22 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 s 20 mW/°C
535-32AA33-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±5.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Tin-plated
copper
Ring tongue
(#10)
Flying leads
(two)
22 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 s 20 mW/°C
535-32AA35-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±5.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Nickel-
plated
copper
Ring tongue
(#10)
Lead
wires/AMP
172157-1
22 Gauge Teflon
insulation
102 mm [4 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 s 20 mW/°C
535-32BH03-104 Surface 100,000 Ohm ±5.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Tin-plated
copper
Ring tongue
(#1/4)
Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 s 20 mW/°C
535-32BR01-503 Surface 50,000 Ohm ±10.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Tin-plated
copper
Ring tongue
(#5/16)
Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 s 20 mW/°C
535-33AF01-823 Surface 82,000 Ohm ±2.9% 225 °C [437 °F] 3974 16 Brass Threaded body
(BS pipe thread
G 1/8 B to BS
2779)
Flying leads
(two)
18 Gauge Teflon
insulation
127 mm [5 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 30.0 s 10 mW/°C
535-34AB03-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±1.0 °C [1.8 °F] 0 °C to 100 °C
[32 °F to 212 °F]
4261 1 Stainless
steel
Cable-tie wrap Lead
wires/quick
connect
female
terminals
24 Gauge PVC
insulation
1905 mm [75 in] 30.0 s 6 mW/°C N/A N/A N/A N/A
535-39BU02-105 Air/Gas 1,000,000 Ohm ±3.0% 120 °C to 232 °C
[248 °F to 450 °F]
4261 1 Glass
encapsulated
Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)
22 Gauge solid nickel 107 mm [4.2 in] 4.0 s 2.5 mW/°C N/A N/A N/A N/A
535-41AA12-103 Air/Gas 10,000 Ohm ±5.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Kynar
tubing
Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon

Water at
0.914 m/s
[3 ft/s]
Dissipation
Constant in
Water at 0.914
m/s [3 ft/s]
Time
Constant
on Metal
Surface
Dissipation
Constant
on Metal
Surface
535-42AR08-503 Air/Gas 50,000 Ohm ±5.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bracket with one
hole (#6)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
165 mm [6.5 in] 150.0 s 3 mW/°C N/A N/A N/A N/A
535-42AR10-403 Air/Gas 40,000 Ohm ±5.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bracket with one
hole (#6)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
457 mm [18 in] 150.0 s 3 mW/°C N/A N/A N/A N/A
535-42AR16-253 Air/Gas 25,000 Ohm ±1.0% 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bracket with one
hole (#6)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
165 mm [6.5 in] 150.0 s 3 mW/°C N/A N/A N/A N/A
535-42BA02-303 Air/Gas 30,000 Ohm ±2.0% 7.2 °C [50.0 °F] 3974 16 Plastic Bracket with two
holes (#6)
Inbuilt
terminal/0.187
TAB Type
N/A N/A 30.0 s 2 mW/°C N/A N/A N/A N/A
535-53DA02-303 Immersion 30,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 25 °C [77 °F] 3974 16 Brass Threaded body
(9/16 18 UNF-
2B)
Flying leads
(two)
20 Gauge SE J1128
Type TXL
102 mm [4 in] N/A N/A 15.0 s 6 mW/°C N/A N/A
535-59AD14-104 Immersion 100,000 Ohm ±7.5%  125 °C [257 °F] 4261 1 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
535-59BF05-503 Immersion 50,000 Ohm ±1.0 °C [1.8 °F] 60 °C to 85 °C
[140 °F to 185 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel/plastic
Bullet housing Overmolded
connector/sta
ndard ¼
phone plug
22 Gauge silicon
rubber insulation
450 mm [17.7 in] N/A N/A 10.0 s 6 mW/°C N/A N/A
535-59DV26-303 Immersion 30,000 Ohm ±2.0% 0 °C [32 °F] 3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge PVC
insulation
3,048 mm [120 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
535-59DV37-303 Immersion 30,000 Ohm ±2.0% 0 °C [32 °F] 3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge PVC
insulation
63,096 mm [240
in]
N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
535-59DV41-303 Immersion 30,000 Ohm ±2.0% 0 °C [32 °F] 3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge PVC
insulation
9,144 mm [360 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-31AB10-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
1219 mm [48 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.0 s 4 mW/°C
590-32AC35-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 32 °C to 42 °C
[90 °F to 108 °F]
3974 16 Aluminum  Ring tongue
(#5)
Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
559 mm [22 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.0 s 10 mW/°C
590-32AC36-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 32 °C to 42 °C
[90 °F to 108 °F]
3974 16 Aluminum  Ring tongue
(#5)
Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
330 mm [13 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.0 s 10 mW/°C
590-32AD01-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Aluminum  Ring tongue
(#6)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.0 s 5.2 mW/°C
590-32AD11-303 Surface 30,000 Ohm ±0.05 °C [0.09 °F] 32 °C to 42 °C
[90 °F to 108 °F]
3943 18 Aluminum  Ring tongue
(#6)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
508 mm [20 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.0 s 5.2 mW/°C
590-32AD16-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
4261 16 Aluminum  Ring tongue
(#6)
Lead
wires/Molex
70107-0002
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
76 mm [3 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.0 s 5.2
mW/&#176;
C
590-32BP01-203 Surface 20,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Tin-plated
copper
Ring tongue
(#10)
Flying leads
(two)
22 Gauge PVC
insulation
914 mm [36 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 s 20 mW/°C
590-33AA26-104 Surface 100,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
4261 1 Aluminum Threaded body
(8-32 UNC-2A)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
356 mm [14 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 s 6 mW/°C
590-33AA33-503 Surface 50,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
4261 1 Aluminum Threaded body
(8-32 UNC-2A)
Lead
wires/AMP
104257-1
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
30 mm [1.2 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 s 6 mW/°C
590-33AA34-503 Surface 50,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
4261 1 Aluminum Threaded body
(8-32 UNC-2A)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
64 mm [2.5 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 s 6 mW/°C
590-33AA38-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.05 °C [0.09 °F] 37 °C [99 °F] 3974 16 Aluminum Threaded body
(8-32 UNC-2A)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 s 6 mW/°C
590-33AB06-503 Surface 50,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 50 °C
[32 °F to 122 °F]
4261 1 Stainless
steel
Threaded body
(8-32 UNC-2A)
Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
457 mm [18 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 s 6 mW/°C
590-33BN01-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.1 °C [0.18 °F] 0 °C to 39 °C
[32 °F to 102 °F]
3974 16 Aluminum  Threaded body
(M5x0.8 6 g)
Lead
wires/Molex
50-57-9402
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 s 6 mW/°C
590-33BQ01-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.1 °C [0.18 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Aluminum  Threaded body
(M5x0.8 6 g)
Lead
wires/Molex
50-57-9402
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 s 10 mW/°C
590-39CG02-103 Surface 10,000 Ohm ±0.05 °C [0.09 °F] 15 °C to 25 °C
[59 °F to 77 °F]
3974 16 Steel
magnet
Magnet  Overmolded
connector/
standard ¼
phone plug
N/A 3,810 mm [150 in] N/A N/A N/A N/A 25.0 s 30 mW/°C
590-51AF05-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 100 °C
[32 °F to 212 °F]
3974 16 Epoxy filled Adhesion Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A 10.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-51AF09-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±1.0% 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Epoxy filled Adhesion Lead
wires/AMP
640443-2

Water at
0.914 m/s
[3 ft/s]
Dissipation
Constant in
Water at 0.914
m/s [3 ft/s]
Time
Constant
on Metal
Surface
Dissipation
Constant
on Metal
Surface
590-53AD10-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Threaded body
(1/8-27 NPT)
Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A 5.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-53AD33-104 Immersion 100,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
4261 1 Stainless
steel
Threaded body
(1/8-27 NPT)
Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
457 mm [18 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-53AZ06-302 Immersion 3,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Threaded body
(1/4-18 NPT)
Flying leads
(two)
22 Gauge PVC
insulation
1829 mm [72 in] N/A N/A 10.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-53BJ01-502 Immersion 5,000 Ohm ±0.2 °C [0.36 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Threaded body
(3/8-24 UNF-2A)
Flying leads
(two)
20 Gauge PVC
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-53CU02-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±1.0 °C [1.8 °F] 0 °C to 80 °C
[32 °F to 176 °F]
3974 16 Brass  Threaded body
(1/8-27 NPT)
Lead wires/
Packard
15300027
18 Gauge polyolefin
insulation
152 mm [6 in] N/A N/A 15.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-53CU05-153 Immersion 15,000 Ohm ±1.0 °C [1.8 °F] 0 °C to 80 °C
[32 °F to 176 °F]
3974 16 Brass Threaded body
(1/8-27 NPT)
Lead wires/
Packard
15300027
18 Gauge polyolefin
insulation
152 mm [6 in] N/A N/A 15.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59AD02-104 Immersion 100,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
4261 1 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)
28 Gauge Teflon
insulation
305 mm [12 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59AD07-302 Immersion 3,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)
24 Gauge PVC
insulation
813 mm [32 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5.7 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59AR18-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)/Molex
19003-0064
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
1219 mm [48 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59AR19-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)/Molex
19003-0064
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
1524 mm [60 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59AR20-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)/Molex
19003-0064
24 Gauge Teflon
insulation
1524 mm [60 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59BC20-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Copper Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)/Molex
19003-0071
20 Gauge PVC
insulation
914 mm [36 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59BC21-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±0.1 °C [0.18 °F] 0 °C to 25 °C
[32 °F to 177 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)
20 Gauge PVC
insulation
1397 mm [55 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59BC22-103 Immersion 10,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Copper Bullet housing  Flying leads
(two)/Molex
19003-0071
20 Gauge PVC
insulation
1219 mm [48 in] N/A N/A 6.0 s 5 mW/°C N/A N/A
590-59EU01-502 Immersion 5,000 Ohm ±0.5 °C [0.9 °F] 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
3974 16 Stainless
steel
Bullet housing  Cable (pig tail) 24 Gauge PVC